OP \$40.00 5277598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768489

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ambica R. Telang		11/16/2022	INDIVIDUAL:
Ameet M. Desai		11/16/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flex Source International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10755 Scripps Poway Parkway # 594	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5277598	FAIRY GODMOTHER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195641516

Email: aileen@askiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Aileen Shepherd Kell
Address Line 1: 1520 First Street, K111

Address Line 4: Coronado, CALIFORNIA 92118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aileen Shepherd Kell
SIGNATURE:	/Aileen Shepherd Kell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assigment Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0503

900732705

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Recitals

- 1. Ameet M. Desai and Ambica R. Telang (collectively, hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted, used, and are now using the "FAIRY GODMOTHER" trademark, United States Patent and Trademark Registration Number 5277598, covering goods under international class 025 for "Dresses; Knit dresses; [and] Smocks."
- Assignor, without consideration and for the purpose of changing formal title only, wish
 to transfer and assign to Flex Source International, Inc., a corporation registered in the
 State of California and located at 10755 Scripps Poway Parkway, # 594, San Diego, CA
 92131, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the "FAIRY GODMOTHER"
 trademark.

Assignment

Assignor, without consideration and for the purpose of changing formal title only, hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest and goodwill of the "FAIRY GODMOTHER" trademark. The right, title, and interest, together with the goodwill of the Mark, is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor grants to Assignee the right to sue for past infringements (if any).

This assignment is effective immediately.

Assignor:

Ameet Desai

Date: 11 16/22

Assignor:

RECORDED: 11/17/2022

Ambica Telang

vate: 11/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0504